

Wisconsin Women's Alliance Foundation Scholarship

Eligibility:

Female students age 25 or older who reside in Wisconsin and will be attending an accredited technical college or two-or four-year college or university. The following will be taken into consideration to determine the recipient:

- Career path and goals
- Employment history
- Volunteer activities
- Professional and community activities
- Financial need

Award Amount:

Number and amount of awards for tuition expenses will vary. Award amount may be up to \$1,000.

Selection:

Selection will be made by the Community Foundation's Scholarship Selection Committee.

Payment Procedure:

Scholarship payments will be released after submission of the following to the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region: completed scholarship verification form (located at www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships) along with verification of full time student status (class schedule with credits listed). After approval of submitted documentation, the scholarship check will be paid directly to the school the recipient will be attending during the first semester. This scholarship cannot be deferred. Most communications between the Community Foundation and the student will be via email. *Please keep us advised of your current email address.*

Loss of Eligibility:

Failure to register as a full time student at an accredited technical college or two-or four-year college or university.

Further Information:

For more information regarding this and other scholarships or to obtain scholarship forms please visit the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region's website at www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships or contact us at scholarships@cffoxvalley.org or 920-830-1290.